
BOOM Executive Committee 
July 2008 – July 2009 

  
  
Jane Riecke, Chairperson - 1999 
1st UMC  
533 Grant Avenue 
Loveland CO 80537 
970-667-0876 
revjane@frii.com 
 
Nani Arning – Vice Chairperson - 2002   
Deacon Registrar  
8017 Watervalley Road 
Colorado Springs CO  80920-8023 
719-598-0407 (w) 
719-282-0742 (h) 
deaconreg@comcast.net 
 
Linda S. Barrow – 2008 * 
Local Pastors Registrar in Training 
6531 North County Road 13 
Loveland  CO 80538 
970-622-8486 
john.linda.barrow@mesanetworks.net 
 
Denise Bender – 2008 
Heritage UMC 
Provisional Care Chair in Training 
7077 South Simms Street 
Littleton CO 80127-3241 
303-979-8374 (w) 
303-816-9777 (h) 
303-882-8641 © 
BOMpctchair@gmail.com 
 
Edward  (Ed) J. Bollack - 2004 
Fellowship of Local Pastors 
Yuma UMC 
520 West 4th Avenue 
Yuma CO 80759-2440 
970-848-2224 (w) 
970-848-2822 (h) 
jebollack@centurytel.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lonnie Eakle – 1997 
Retirees and new pastor orientation  
121 49th Avenue Place 
Greeley CO 80634-4704 
970-356-2950 (h) 
lonniere@comcast.net 
 
Stephen Easterday-McPadden – 2008 
Ethical Education Task Force 
Longs Peak UMC 
1421 Elmhurst Drive 
Longmont CO 80503-2328 
303-776-0399 (w) 
303-776-7605 (h) 
pastorsteve@lpumc.org 
 
Larry Grauberger– 2002 * 
Board of Stewards  
7221 South Highland Drive 
Littleton CO 80120 
303-794-7318 (h) 
bomlaymemlg@msn.com 
 
Kimal  James – 1997 
RIM Coordinator 
Wesley UMC 
85 Stanford Avenue 
Pueblo CO 81005-1946 
719-561-8746 (w) 
719-561-8224 (h) 
pastor@wesleyumcpueblo.org 
 
Catherine (Cathie) Kelsey – 2008 
Candidacy Registrar 
Iliff School of Theology 
2201 South University Blvd 
Denver CO 80210-4707 
303-765-3103 (w) 
720-570-8823 (h) 
ckelsey@iliff.edu 
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Robert (Khan) McClellan – 2004 
Recruitment and Transfers 
Calvary UMC 
4210 Austin Bluffs Parkway 
Colorado Springs CO  80918-2997 
719-599-7250 (w) 
719-531-0147 (h) 
revkhan@msn.com 
 
Doug McKinney – 1998 
Division of Deacons Representative 
 and Continuing Education  
Love Inc. of Littleton 
5583 North Thunderhill Road 
Parker CO 80134 
303-946-7342 (c) 
303-284-5477 (h) 
doug@loveinclittleton.org 
 
Leighton Mekeal – 2007 
District Relations / Training 
2219 Fairway Lane 
Greeley CO 80634 
970-353-5522 (w) 
970-339-5950 (h) 
Leighton@fumcgreeley.org  
 
Dan Nelson, Secretary - 2001 
Elder’s Registrar  
Frontier UMC 
1888 East Four Mile Road 
Cheyenne, WY 82009-1910 
307-778-3098 (w) 
307-220-1880 (h) 
reg4elders@bresnan.net 
 
Debra Olenyik 
Cabinet Liaison 
1603 Capitol Avenue 
Suite 507 
Cheyenne  WY  82001 
307-632-6738 (w) 
deb@rmcumc.com 
 
Jessica Rooks – 2008 
RIM Coordinator in Training 
Lamar UMC 
107 S 6th St 
Lamar CO 81052-2799 
719-336-9021(w) 
719-688-6045 ©  
revjessrooks@hotmail.com 

John Tomlinson, – 1997  * 
Local Pastor Registrar  
9153 Yarrow Street, Apt 1619 
Westminster CO  80021-4589 
303-403-2280 (h) 
jtomlinson16@comcast.net 
 
Carolyn Waters– 2002 
Conference Relations  
Christ Church United Methodist 
690 Colorado Blvd 
Denver CO  80206-4530 
303-322-0784 (w) 
303-249-8319 (c) 
cwaters@christchurchcolorado.org 
 
Greg Young – 1999 
Provisionary Care  
Emmanuel UMC 
2700 South Downing Street 
Denver CO  80210-5907 
303-756-1549 (w) 
303-978-1602 (h) 
pctchair-bom@comcast.net 
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